CANON





P O Box 2049 BUCKHANNON, WV 26201-2049 304.472.8890 FAX 304.472.8897

TRANSMITTAL SHEET

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: This facsimile contains confidential information which may also be legally privileged and which is intended only for the use of the addressee(s) named above. If you are not the intended recipions, or the employee agent responsible for delivering it to the intended recipions, you are hereby notified that any dissemination or copying of this facsimile, or the taking of any action in reliance on the contents of this telecopy information, may be strictly prohibited. If you have received this facsimile in error please notify us immediately by telephone and return the antire facsimile to us at the above address via the U.S. Postal Service.



State of West Virginia

Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130

Charleston WW 25305 0130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

26201

304-472-8890

	Armonia
200 P)Ge
	1

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

*709035406 J F ALLEN COMPANY PO BOX 2049 BUCKHANNON WV

GI-A HO

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY OF

304-926-0499

DATE PRINTÉE TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOR	30PM	
OUNCONCE ON OF ENERGY FILE OF THE	30PM	
LINE QUANTITY UOP CAT: ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE	AM	
	909.ws/r./9	QUNT
0001 JB 962-73		F 20
RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES	N P P P P	RECEI
REQUEST FOR QUOTATION	ISION ISION	CEIVED
THE WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASING DIVISION, ON BEHALF OF TH WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, IS SOLICITING BIDS FROM QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS FOR A CONTRACT TO PROVIDE ALL LABOR AND MATERIALS FOR THE RECLAMATION OF 50-AC ABANDONED MINE PROJECT KNOWN AS	27	8
THE "DOTSON TIPPLE" PROJECT. THE SITE IS LOCATED IN MORGANTOWN, WEST VIRGINIA, (MONONGALIA CO.). A MANDATORY ON SITE PREBID CONFERENCE SHALL BE HELD ON		
02/28/12 & 10:00 AM. ALL INTERESTED PARTIES ARE REQUIRED TO ATTEND THIS MEETING. FAILURE TO ATTEND THE MANDATORY PRE-BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. NO ONE PERSON MAY REPRESENT MORE THAN ONE BIDDER. ALSO, PREBIDS WILL INVOLVE EXTENSIVE FOOT TRAVEL OVER DIFFICULT TERRAIN AND/OR DURING INCLEMENT		
AN ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL BE MADE AVAILABLE FOR ALL		
POTENTIAL BIDDERS TO COMPLETE. THIS WILL SERVE AS THE OFFICIAL DOCUMENT VERIFYING ATTENDANCE AT THE MANDATORY PRE-BID. FAILURE TO PROVIDE YOUR COMPANY AND REPRESENTATIVE NAME ON THE ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL RESULT		
IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. THE STATE WILL NOT ACCEPT ANY OTHER DOCUMENTATION TO VERIFY ATTENDANCE. THE BIDDER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ENSURING THEY HAVE		
ABE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS	gargátagátá tauronto	gwn y physidensod yn
	050	
WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED	D BE NOTED	DABOVE

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.
- 3. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125 fee.
- 4. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 5. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 6. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 7. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 9. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 10. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division shall govern the purchasing process.
- 11. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 12. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, the State may deem this contract null and void, and terminate such contract without further order.
- 13. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, is available online at www.state.wv:us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.html and is hereby made part of the agreement provided that the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 14. CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures, and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.
- 16. LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, and the West Virginia Insurance Commission. The vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information, to enable the director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.
- 16. ANTITRUST: In submitting a bid to any agency for the State of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the State of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the State of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the State of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership, or person or entity submitting a bid for the same material, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or Fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1, Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division. Complete all sections of the quotation form,
- 2. Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as EQUAL to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- 4. All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130

5. Communication during the solicitation, bid, evaluation or award periods, except through the Purchasing Division, is strictly prohibited (W,Va, C,S.R. §148-1-6.6).

***709035406**

PO BOX 2049

BUCKHANNON WV

J F ALLEN COMPANY



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

26201

304-472-8890

Request for Quotation

DEP15724

BEQ NUMBER

	GELL
distributed of	Quin in
	2

	MADDERSE CORRESEO	ndence propagatentici no propagate
1	NISBET	
	-558-8802	i

25304

ō

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

304-926-0499

DATE PAINTED TEAMS OF SALE SHIP.VIA FOB. 02/02/2012 BID OPENING DATE: 03/20/2012 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM ! AMOUNT ITEM NUMBER LINE QUANTITY UOP UNIT PRICE COMPLETED THE INFORMATION REQUIRED ON THE ATTENDANCE THE PURCHASING DIVISION AND THE STATE AGENCY WILL NOT ASSUME ANY RESPONSIBILITY FOR A BIDDER'S FAILURE TO COMPLETE THE PRE-BID ATTENDANCE SHEET. ADDITION, WE REQUEST THAT ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS INCLUDE THEIR EMAIL ADDRESS AND FAX NUMBER. ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS ARE REQUESTED TO ARRIVE PRIOR TO THE STARTING TIME FOR THE PRE-BID. BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE MORE THAN 15 MINUTES AFTER THE BEGINNING OF THE PREBID WILL NOT BE PERMITTED TO SIGN IN OR PARTICIPATE. DIRECTIONS TO PREBID: THE SITE IS LOCATED IN MONONGALIA COUNTY. FROM THE PIERPONT EXIT 7 ON I-68, TRAVEL NORTH ON CHEAT ROAD/ COUNTY ROAD 857 FOR 1.2 MILES. THEN CONTINUE ONTO US-119 N/POINT MARION ROAD FOR 2.6 MILES. TURN LEFT ONTO BAKERS RIDGE ROAD/COUNTY ROAD 60. TRAVEL APPROX. 0.4 MILES ON BAKERS RIDGE ROAD/CO. RD. 60 AND MAKE A RIGHT ONTO THE GRAVEL GAS WELL ROAD (JUST PAST THE ENTRANCE TO UNIVERSITY HIGH SCHOOL). TRAVEL .1 MILE TO AREA 2 (NORTHERN END). FOLLOW SITE ACCESS ROAD TO AREA 1. CONTACT & PHONE # TIM LEMASTERS, 304-457-5271 PLANS & SPECS MAY BE OBTAINED BY THE FOLLOWING METHODS: 1) BY REQUEST, ON CD FROM THE WV DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTA PROTECTION, OFFICE OF AML & R, WITH NO CHAGE TO THE CONTRACTOR FOR THE CD OR MAILING. CALL LAWRENCE BURGESS, PH. 304-926-0499, EXT. 1668 OR 304-926-0485 TO ORDER CD. PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS WILL BE MADE AVAILABLE, BER REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

SIGNATURE

304.472.8890

3/20/2012

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE *550328677* WHEN RESPONDING TO REQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

*709035406

PO BOX 2049

J F ALLEN COMPANY

BUCKHANNON WV



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

26201

304-472-8890

Request for ______ Quotation

DEP15724

SOFT PAGE STORE 3

GUY NISBET 304-55A-8802

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIN 02/02/2012 BID OPENING DATE: 03/20/2012 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM QUANTITY UOP AMOUNT LINE ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE ON CD, TO PRINT COMPANIES IN CHARLESTON, CLARKSBURG, AND OTHER AREAS UPON REQUEST. ****THE CONTRACTOR WILL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL PRINTING COSTS.** EXHIBIT 5 WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-110-5 PROVIDES THAT: ANY SOLICI-TATION FOR A PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT REQUIRES EACH VENDOR THAT SUBMITS A BID FOR THE WORK TO SUBMIT AT THE SAME TIME AN AFFIDAVIT OF COMPLAINCE WITH THE BID. THE ENCLOSED DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SIGNED AND SUBMITTED WITH THE BID AS EVIDENCE OF THE VENDOR'S COMPLIANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF ARTICLE ID, CHAPTER 21 OF THE WEST VIRGINIA CODE. FAILURE TO SUBMIT THE SIGNED DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF SUCH BID. THIS CONTRACT IS TO BE PERFORMED NOTICE TO PROCEED: WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE NOTICE TO PROCEED UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, THE FULLY IS RECEIVED. EXECUTED PURCHASE ORDER WILL BE CONSIDERED NOTICE TO PROCEED. CANCELLATION: THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING RESERVES THE RIGHT TO CANCEL THIS CONTRACT IMMEDIATELY UPON WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE VENDOR IF THE MATERIALS OR WORKMANSHIP SUPPLIED ARE OF AN INFERIOR QUALITY OR DO NOT CONFORM WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS OF THE BID AND CONTRACT HEREIN. WAGE RATES: THE CONTRACTOR OR SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL PAY THE HIGHER OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR MINIMUM WAGE RATES AS ESTABLISHED FOR MONONGALIA COUNTY, PURSUANT TO WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-5A, ET, SEQ. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

SIGNATURE

ackers

304.472.8890

3/20/2012

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

50328627



2000

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

DEP15724

SOMEONALD) DITERATION PROPERTY DITERATION AND AND AND AND ASSESSMENT OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PR

PAGE

3/20/2012

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

*709035406 304-472-8890 J F ALLEN COMPANY PO BOX 2049

BUCKHANNON WV 26201

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED. TERMS OF SALS. SHIP, VIO. FREIQHT TERMS 02/02/2012 BID OPENING DATE: 03/20/2012 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT LINE. ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE QUANTITY UOP AMOUNT (PREVAILING WAGE RATES APPLY TO THIS PROJECT.) ANY REFERENCES MADE TO ARBITRATION OR ARBITRATION: INTEREST FOR PAYMENTS DUE (EXCEPT FOR ANY INTEREST REQUIRED BY STATE LAW) CONTAINED IN THIS CONTRACT OR IN ANY AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS DOCUMENTS PERTAINING TO THIS CONTRACT ARE HEREBY DELETED. VENDOR IS REQUIRED TO PROVIDE WORKERS' COMPENSATION: A CERTIFICATE FROM WORKERS' COMPENSATION IF SUCCESSFUL, ALL OF THE ITEMS CHECKED BELOW WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THIS CONTRACT: (XX) INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY INSURANCE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF CONTRACT. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED IN THE BID DOCUMENTS, THE MINIMUM AMOUNT OF INSURANCE COVERAGE REQUIRED IS \$250,000.) BUILDER'S RISK INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF BUILDERS RISK - ALL RISK INSURANCE IN AN AMOUNT EQUAL TO 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. (XX) BONDS: | FIVE| PERCENT (5%) OF THE |TOTAL AMOUNT OF THE BID PAYABLE TO THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, SHALL BE SUBMITTED WITH EACH BID AS A BID BOND. THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER SHALL ALSO FURNISH A PERFORMANCE BOND AND LABOR/ MATERIAL BOND FOR 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. BONDS MAY BE PROVIDED IN THE FORM OF A CERTIFIED CHECK, IRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT, OR BOND FURNISHED BY A SOLVENT SURE TY COMPANY AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA. A LETTER OF CREDIT SUBMITTED IN LIEU OF A BOND WILL ONLY BE ALLOWED FOR PROJECTS PERSONAL OR BUSINESS CHECKS ARE NOT UNDER #100,000. SEE DEVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS PPCGY PEOPSPOLYTCE (Belodianen listas TELEPHONE SIGNATURE DATE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

そりろとおしてこ

304-472-8890



MZDQK

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

26201

Request for Quotation

DEP15724

5 PAGE:

GUY NISBET

*709035406 304-472-8890 J F ALLEN COMPANY PO BOX 2049

BUCKHANNON WV

07 a FO

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

MANAGEMENTAL DURING SECONDENIO PROPERTATION DE LA MANAGEMENTA DEL MANAGEMENTA DE LA MANAGEMENTA DE LA MANAGEMENTA DEL LA MANAGEMENTA DE LA MANAGEMENTA DE LA MANAGEMENTA DE LA MANAGEMENTA DE LA MANAGEMENTA DEL MANAGEMENTA DE LA MANAGEMENTA DE LA MANAGEMENTA DEL MANAGEMENTA DE LA MANAGEMENTA DE LA MANAGEMENTA DE LA MANAGEMENTA DE LA MANAGEMENTA DEL MANAGEMENTA DEL MANAGEM

DATE PRIN	TED	olasanok.P oe k	MS OF SALE	£802,100801371	8048	HIP VIA	iaddid		O.B	COS. IC	FREIGHTTERMS
02/02/					101.350. Seg 1 .	W. W				230 20 30	
BID OPENING DATE		03/20/	2012	. New York	namenta ara dake	В	ID	DPENING	TIME	0,1	:30PM
LINE	qu/	YTITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEA	ANUMBER		IJN	IT PRICE		AMOUNT
		TABLE I OR LAB					αр,	PERFORI	MANCE		
	BOND (G THE	ROOF	ING SYS			MAINTER BE A REC		NT	
	REV.]		****	. ¥ ¥ ¥ ¥	*****	·*****	***	*****	*****	** *	
	COMPLE EVALUA	RATION ETE THI ATION T	DATE: S ORIG O DETE	01/3 SINAL RMIN	1/2013) FORM 1 E YOUR	IS AT	TAC IN ILI	029-0119 HED. YO AN AVS I	DU MUST Data N aml		
	IF THE BIDDIN 800-64	E ORIGI NG DOCU 43-9748	NAL OM MENTS OR WW	1B 条1 YOU JW.AV	029-011 CAN CON S.OSMRE	9 IS N ITACT T	OT HE	ER 30 CF ATTACHEI AVS OFF:	TO TH	E	
ı					TORS LI						
	PERSON STATE LICENS LICENS	NS DESI MUST B SING BO SE. AP	RING T E LICE ARD IS PLICAT	O PE NSED EMP IONS	RFORM C • THE OWERED FOR A	ONTRAC WEST V TO ISS CONTRA	TIN IRG UE CTO	RES THAT G WORK T INIA CON THE CONT RS LICEN IVISION	IN THIS NTRACTO TRACTOR NSE MAY	RS S BE	
	CAPITO WV 253	OL COMP 305, PH	LEX, B	558-	ING 3, 7890.	ROOM 3	19,	CHARLES	STON,		
	PROSPE		BIDDER	TO.		THE C	TNO	IRES AN'		E	
SIGNATURE /	(//)	1-5		JEENE!	ewar one			17. C. S. C	**************************************	DATE /	2012012



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

SERVICE RECORDINGERS DEP15724

P.	GE
	6

312012012

GUY NISBET

ADDIESSECOLISES CONDENGERO AREANNON DESCRIPTION 304-558-8802

*709035406 J F ALLEN COMPANY PO BOX 2049 BUCKHANNON WV

26201

304-472-8890

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PAIN	LED	OTE F	MS OF SAI	E ** ** ()	SHIP V	IA .		OB		FREIGH	TTERMS
02/02/										National Laboratory	A CONTRACTOR AND ADDRESS OF THE ADDR
BID OPENING DATE:		03/20/	2012			BID	OPENING	TIME	01:	30PM	•
LINE	QUAN	JTITY 1	UOP	CAT.	ITEM NUM	BEA	W.	IT PAICE		AM	aunt
		<u> </u>	<u> </u>			13669 (1366)	300000000000000000000000000000000000000			974 9 DI (1880)	
	DIDDED	TO 00	MBIET								
l'	BIDDER	10 60	MPLEI	E:	111			1			
	CONTRA	CTORS	NAME.	7	ニアア	2/1/3	MON	11			
	CONTRA	CIONS	WALL T	.,	71117	レマブ	· · · · · · · · ·	~~~~~·	• • •		
	CONTRA	CTORS	LICEN	SE #:	MINO	000	I. Lo.				
						SW DAVY WE TAKKNING DAVIDSON		157 W 1965 TO THAT # 168			
	The state of the s		and the second	and the second s	WILL BE RI	No. 20 Contract of the Contrac					
					ORS LICEN	SE PRIO	R TO IS	SUANCE	0F		
	A PURC	HASE O	RDER/	CONTR	ACT.				1		
				ADD	LICABLE LA	A 1.1			- 1		
				AFF	LICABLE LA	AW			- 1		
	THE WE	ST VIR	GINIA	STAT	E CODE, PI	JRCHASI	NG DIVI	SION RU	LES		
					INFORMAT						
					" ISSUED						
	PRODUCTION CONTRACTOR STATES	Second to the second of the se	THE S	OLE A	UTHORITY (GOVERNI	NG THIS				
	PROCURI	EMENT.									
	A A / N/ + N I /			D 0 14 7 D	CD TN 60C		7011 14411		_		
					ED IN SPEC AL OR WRI						
					ION PROVII						
					PARAGRAPI				~~		
	EFFECT				. ,						
	(1) NO.		\$16		Anne Guidean Commisse Received		CARROLL VICTOR STATE		WORKS.		
					N WORK SPI						
					ALENDAR D/ ECEIVED.				L		
					RENCE IS F				TO		
					PECIFIC DA						
	PRE-COI						- DE LONE		^	1	ē.
	(2) GU/				TENANCE:						
]	mil =				LS AND WOR						
					JECT TO TH CTIVE TRAI						
	BY CUS	TOM UF	INE	KESPE	CITAE IKYI	DED' I	N THE A	DSENCE	UF		
				SEPTIE	ERSE SIDE FOR TE		IDITION9				
SIGNATURE /	of lan	Q Lay	o seel	of in	-	304.	472-88	De.	3 7	0/201	2



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

DEP15724

HANNESSA TO DISTRICT SAN COLLECTION OF THE SAN CONTRACT CARROLL SERVING SAN COLLECTION OF THE SAN COLLECTION O

31201

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

2015

.....BERNUMBER

PAGE

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

*709035406 304-472-8890 J F ALLEN COMPANY PO BOX 2049

BUCKHANNON WV 26201

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

02/02/2012 BID OPENING DATE: 03/20/2012 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM ITEM NUMBER LINE QUANTITY UOP UNIT PRICE AMQUAT A TRADE GUARANTEE CUSTOM OR A SPECIAL GUARANTEE PROVISION, THE WORK, BOTH AS TO THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP, SHALL UPON ACCEPTANCE OF FINAL PAYMENT BY THE CONTRACTOR BE CONSIDERED GUARANTEED BY THE CONTRACTOR FOR ONE YEAR FROM THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE NEITHER THE FINAL ACCEPTANCE NOR THE OF THE WORK. FINAL PAYMENT SHALL RELIEVE THE CONTRACTOR OF RESPONSIBILITY FOR NEGLIGENCE OR FAULTY MATERIALS, AND FOR DEFECTS APPEARING WITHIN THE GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL BE REMEDIED AT THE EXPENSE OF THE CONTRACTOR UPON WRITTEN NOTICE. DURING THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD, THE CONTRACTOR WILL MAINTAIN THE PROJECT TO THE CONDITIONS EXISTING AT THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE OF THE WORK. ANY FAILURES DUE TO THE NEGLIGENCE OR WORKMANSHIP OF CONTRACTOR IN ANY OF THE WORK THAT DEVELOPS DURING THE GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL BE CORRECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR AT ITS EXPENSE. THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL NOT BE (C) CONSTRUED AS BEING AN EXTENSION OF THE PERFORMANCE TIME ALLOTTED FOR WORK UNDER THE CONTRACT. GUARANTEES CONCERNING REVEGETATION MAY BE FURTHER DEFINED IN THE TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS CONTAINED HEREIN. TERMINATION: (3)(1) THIS CONTRACT MAY BE CANCELLED IN WHOLE OR IN PART IN WRITING BY THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING, WITHOUT PREJUDICE TO ANY OTHER RIGHT OR REMEDY IT MAY HAVE, PROVIDED THAT THE CONTRACTOR IS GIVEN NOT LESS THAN THIRTY CALENDAR DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE, (DELIVERED BY CERTIFIED MAIL, RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED) OF INTENT TO TERMINATE. IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE SUCCESSFUL (4) VENDOR TO: SEC NEVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE SIGNATURE 304-472-8890

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

35032862



3002mc

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

þ

DEP15724

GUY NISBET

Andressocies fondence to take in home 304-558-8802

¥709035406 304-472-8890 J F ALLEN COMPANY PO BOX 2049 BUCKHANNON WV 26201

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE PAIN		TER	Wa de Byle		્ક	BIP VIA		F O B		FREIGHTTERMS	
02/02/											
BID OPENING DATE	9 5 6 9 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	03/20/	To a second	10.0.000	ta a anasanana	I	BID	OPENING TI	ME 0	1:30PM	
LINE	QÚ	ANTITY	NOb	CAT. NO	ITEN	NUMBER		UNITPAI	C E	AMOUNT	
, m,		of a roof to statute	200000000000000000000000000000000000000		200000000000000000000000000000000000000	20001/2047179.1	2000		\$10000 (11)		
		(A)	OPTATA	M AI	I NECEC	CADV T	TVT	SION OF HI	OHLIAVO		
	PERMI		ALL TRA	ANSP	ORTATIO	N OF F	TAT	PMENT AND	GHWAYS		
		TALS TO						FILERI AND			
		(B)						ED CONSTRU	CTION		
	PERMI	TS OR R	ELATED	JOB	PERMIT	S.		,	- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
	1										
	(5)	TECHNIC									
		ALL	MOKK NI	NDER	THIS C	ONTRAC	T S	HALL BE IN			
							PRE	PARED FOR	THE		
		MATION		"טס	TSON TI	bbre.					
	PROJE			CNCO		n urnc	T. N.	DV DECEDE	VOE.		
								BY REFERE			
								AND CONSI			
								MACDONALD.	SIS UF	1	
								,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,			
	(6)	PAYMENT	S AND	OMP	LETION:						
		THE	CONTRAC	CTOR	SHALL	FURNIS	H T	O DEP AN			
								ED SCHEDUL			
	일본 : 1900년 이 어디 먹는 1700년		이 선생님이 그렇게 되었다. 그 나를 하는데 뭐	the state of the s				E FORM INC			
	[10년 1일 : 10년 1일 : 1							R APPLICAT			
	Section 1997							AT THE PAY			
	The second of the second	CATION	Programme and the second of the second			60 DA	12	AFTER RECE	IPI UF		
	AL LET	CALLON	FUR FAT	11514	1 4						
	(7)	APPLICA	TION FO	R P	ARTIAL	PAYMEN	т:				
								DIC BASIS,	SUBMIT		
	FOR PA							T OF WORK			
	COMPLI	ETED AT	THE TI	ME	OF THE	SUBMIT	TAL	. THE AMOU			
								TUAL QUANT			
								URES OR THI	ξ		
	PERCEI	NT COMP	LETED I	FB	ASED UP	ON A L	UMP	SUM.			
	D A A ! ! / A !	(DTCV	TAI 7010		NT THE	MENDO	D (6	allenaner :			
1	BANKRU	AMEDIA	THE NT	EVE	INI IHE	VENDO	K/C	ONTRACTOR I	TLES		
	CONTRA	ACT NUL	AND V	חדח	. AND TH	ERMINA	TE C	SUCH CONTRA	1 0 1 C T		
		TOT HUL	سال	~, <u>_</u>				Secretary of Charles (Co. Co. Co. Co. Co. Co. Co. Co. Co. Co.	401		
IGNATURE /	[]	1),00	9	BEAR	ERSE GIDE FO						
I L	2 11.	MS	a cont	7	2	1450	ME V	17-8890	DATE (-	20/20/2	

DESIDE 110 550328627 WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15724

MANAGEN DINES OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY

PAGE

SECTION OF THE INTERPOLATION OF THE PROPERTY O GUY NISBET

*709035406 304-472-8890 J F ALLEN COMPANY PO BOX 2049

BUCKHANNON WV 26201

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OH-P DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R CHARLESTON, WV

304-558-8802

601 57TH STREET SE 25304 304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

OATE PAINTED TERMS OF SALE
02/02/2012
BIO OPENING DATE: 03/20/2012 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM
LINE QUANTITY UOP CAT. STEMNUMBER UNIT-PRICE AMOUNT
WITHOUT FURTHER ORDER.
REV. 1/2005
PREFERENCE FOR USE OF DOMESTIC STEEL PRODUCTS
1. EXCEPT WHEN AUTHORIZED BY THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION PURSUANT TO SUBSECTION 2 BELOW, NO CONTRACTOR MAY USE OR SUPPLY STEEL PRODUCTS FOR A STATE CONTRACT PROJECT OTHER THAN THOSE STEEL PRODUCTS MADE IN THE UNITED STATES. AS USED IN THIS CONTRACT,
A. "STATE CONTRACT PROJECT" MEANS ANY ERECTION OR CONSTRUCTION OF, OR ANY ADDITION TO, ALTERATION OF OR OTHER IMPROVEMENT TO ANY BUILDING OR STRUCTURE, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, ROADS OR HIGHWAYS, OR THE INSTALLATION OF ANY HEATIN OR COOLING OR VENTILATING PLANTS OR OTHER EQUIPMENT, OR THE SUPPLY OF AND MATERIALS FOR SUCH PROJECTS, PURSUANT TO A CONTRACT WITH THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA FOR WHICH BIDS WERE SOLICITED ON OR AFTER JUNE 6, 2001.
B. "STEEL PRODUCTS" MEANS PRODUCTS ROLLED, FORMED, SHAPED, DRAWN, EXTRUDED, FORGED, CAST, FABRICATED OR OTHERWISE SIMILARLY PROCESSED, OR PROCESSED BY A COMBINATION OF TWO OR MORE OF SUCH OPERATIONS, FROM STEEL MADE BY THE OPEN HEARTH, BASIC OXYGEN, ELECTRIC FURNACE, BESSEMER OR OTHER STEEL MAKING PROCESS.
C. "UNITED STATES" MEANS THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA AND INCLUDES ALL TERRITORY, CONTINENTAL OR INSULAR, SUBJECT TO THE JURISDICTION OF THE UNITED STATES.
SEE ME VEASE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS PIGNATURE 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1



PDOCE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for GFO NUMBER

DEP15724

PAGE 10

MANUALESSICOBIBED PONDENCESIO AREANIONO ES GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

*709035406 304-472-8890 J F ALLEN COMPANY PO BOX 2049

BUCKHANNON WV 26201

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE PRIN	(TED	008 Barr 85384 1	AMS OF SA	Le:	1878 (200)	SHIP V	A(2)**(146/2**(2))		FOB	980,95,7070 S	183373801	FREIGHTT	ERMS
02/02/	2012	1	11 2222 24				(1) / 1, gr are as	20.000000000000000000000000000000000000	2000 5.01 5.11		0.000.0000	and more designations	and the control
BID OPENING DATE	!	03/20	/2012				BID	OPENI	NG TI	ME Ó	1:30	PM	
LINE	Q.	JANTITY	UOP	OAT NO		ITEM NUM	ega.		UNIT PRIC	E		AMOU	NT
	b	HE DIR RITING RODUCT	, AUTH	OF TH	E PUR THE	CHAS USE (ING DEF OF FORE	PARTME EIGN S	NT MA'	Y, IN			
	A	EXCI TOTA HUNI GREA COS	EED ON AL CON DRED D ATER.	E TEN TRACT OLLAR FOR T HE VA	TH OF COST S (#2 HE PU LUE C	ONE OR 1 OR 1 OR 5	PERCENTUO THO OO), WES OF THE OR,	T (.1 USAND HICHE HIS S	%) OF FIVE VER IS ECTION	THE S N, THE			
	E	DETI NOT QUAI	PRODU PRODU TITY	S THA CED I OR OT	T SPE N THE HERWI	CIFIE UNIT SE AR	CHASING ED STEE ED STA EE NOT ACT REG	L MAT TES I REASO	ERIALS N SUFF NABLY		T		
		CONTRA F THIS URSUAN	SECTI	ON MA	Y BE	SUBJE	CT TO	CIVIL					
	REV.	10/01/0	1										
	EXHIB	IT 7											
	DOMES PROJE	TIC AL	MUNIMU	, GLA	SS &	STEEL	. IN PU	BLIC	WORKS				
	EVERY ALTER PUBLI IN TH	CORDANG CONTRA ATION, C WORKS E CASE THAN #!	REPAI REPAI S, WHE	R CON R, IM RE TH EEL O	STRUC PROVE E COS NLY,	TION, MENT T IS WHERE	RECON OR MAI MORE T THE C	STRUC NTENA HAN # OST O	TION, NCE OF SO,OOO F STEE	AND,			
	11	,		SEERE	VERSE SIL	e Por tei	MS AND CO	NOITIONS					
SIGNATURE	ske	of E.	1000	cela		Ţ	304-4	12-38	90	DATE	20	2013	

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for
Quotation
DEP15724

DEP15724

GUY NISBET

CANON

PAGE

******ADDRESSIOCHHESSONDENCESIO:ATTENTIONIOF********

304-558-8802

*709035406 304-472-8890 J F ALLEN COMPANY PO BOX 2049

BUCKHANNON WV 26201

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FOB	FREIGHTTERMS
02/02/2012				
BID OPENING DATE:	03/20/2012	BID	OPENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE QU	NOTITY LIDP CAT	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
GLASS IN AD FOR U DOMES THE P POUND FOREI ACCEP	OR STEEL PRODUCTION, ITEMS OF SE AT THE SITE OF STEEL ARE US ON MADE ALUMINUM, GLA ON MADE ALUMINUM, TED ONLY IF THE O	TS PRODUCED IN T MACHINERY OR EQU PUBLIC WORKS SH ASS OR STEEL, UNL MAN \$50,000 OR LE SED IN PUBLIC WOR GLASS OR STEEL COST OF DOMESTIC	ESS THE COST OF SS THAN 10,000 KS PROJECTS. PRODUCTS MAY BE PRODUCTS IS FOUND	
20% O PRODU PRODU LABOR DEPAR ONLY PRICE	R MORE HIGHER THACTS. IF THE DOME CTS TO BE SUPPLIE SURPLUS AREA", ATTMENT OF LABOR, FOR THAN THE FOREIGN	AN THE BID PRICE STIC ALUMINUM, GET OR PRODUCED IN AS DEFINED BY THE OREIGN PRODUCTS OR MADE PRODUCTS.	LASS OR STEEL A "SUBSTANTIAL UNITED STATES MAY BE SUPPLIED ORE HIGHER IN	
PROVI DETER ALUMI THAN OFFIC REDUC ALL V	E MAY REQUEST, IN	ING OFFICER OF THE EXISTS A BID FOR EEL THAT IS REASON WRITING, A REEVEL BID FOR SUCH DOTTO	E SPENDING UNIT LIKE FOREIGN NABLE AND LOWER CTS, THE SPENDIN ALUATION AND OMESTIC PRODUCTS. IF THEY ARE	
REV.				
	E FOR ISSUANCE &			
SIGNATURE	Let Lower	TELEPHONE	NOTIONS	र १०५ व
TITLE VIE NESS	E. 15 5037.8	677		TO BE NOTED ABOVE



MOGZEK

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-472-8890

Request for Quotation

BE US SOME REGINERAL SOME STATE OF THE STATE DEP15724

PAGE 12

GUY NISBET

MANAGEMENT OF THE PROPERTY OF 304-558-8802

***709035406** J F ALLEN COMPANY PO BOX 2049 BUCKHANNON WV

26201

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED TE	RMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FO:B	FREIGHT TERMS
BID OPENING DATE					
E. S. Down W. State Co. Land	03/20/	Officer and artifical state of the country	Titanoma Propositi (L. 1000 ser intrasti includi ser pi della		1:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PAICE	AMQUNT
	TO ABIDE BY	THE FOLLOW	AND/OR AGENCY S ING SCHEDULE IN DDENDA FOR STATE		
	AND A LIST (AND SPECIFIC LIST SHALL E PURCHASING I	F ALL PART ATIONS FOR E FORWARDE IVISION. OF THE ADD	IES THAT HAVE PR THE PROJECT. T D TO THE BUYER I THE ARCHITECT/EN ENDUM TO THE STA	HE ADDENDUM AND N THE STATE GINEER SHALL ALS	
	INTERESTED FOR OPENING DATE	ARTIES AND . ANY ADD FOURTEEN	END THE ADDENDUM , IF NECESSARY, ENDUM SHOULD BE (14) DAYS PRIOR	EXTEND THE BID RECEIVED BY THE	
	BIDDERS AND THE SAME RUL ORIGINAL BID ADDENDUM DOC ADDENDUM THA	SUBMITTED ES AND REG DING DOCUM UMENT. TH T IS ISSUE		PPLY TO AN MAY BE FOR AN URPOSE OF	
	REV. 11/96 EXHIBIT 10				
	ADDENDUM ACK	NOWLEDGEME	325	NO.: .DEP15724	
BIGNATURE		SECRE	/EDSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON		
5 7	1 Verk	5000	# 304-4	77-8890 81	2010015
TITLE VO	ESIDE-111 8	5503286	27	ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
WHE				IN SPACE ABOVE LABEL	ED 'VENDOR'



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

DEP15724

PAGE 13

WARRAND HESSECORNER KONDENCES (ON MENNION (O) SWEETS

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

*709035406 304-472-8890 J F ALLEN COMPANY PO BOX 2049

BUCKHANNON WV 26201

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

PATERHINTED FREIGHT TERMS OF SALE 02/02/2012 BID OPENING DATE: 03/20/2012 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT QUANTITY LINE UOP TEM NUMBER UNITPRICE AMOUNT I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO MY PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC. ADDENDUM NO. S: NO. 1 NO. 2 NO. NO. NO. 5 I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF TH ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF BIDS. VENDOR MUST CLEARLY UNDERSTAND THAT ANY VERBAL REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY ORAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING. ONLY THE INFORMATION ISSUED IN WRITING AND ADDED TO THE SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING. SIGNATURE COMPANY DATE REV. 11/96 SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE 2015015 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston WV 35005 0400 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

MARKET OF THE PROPERTY OF THE DEP15724

PAGE 14

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

*709035406 304-472-8890 J F ALLEN COMPANY PO BOX 2049

BUCKHANNON WV 26201

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R **601 57TH STREET SE** CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TEG	MS OF SALE	ly diffe	A	88 AC (879) B	О,В	FREIGHT TERMS
02/02/							
500 Sun deserration and a second	1	CONTRACTOR OF STREET	Dates a Colores e tressos	73.875.035.01sd	OPENING	Section 1, but belonger to	01:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	HOP CAT	JTEM NUM	aca .	UND	TPRICE	AMOUNT
		нот	ICE				
	A SIGNED BID	MUST BE S	UBMITTED 1	ro:			
	PURCHAS BUILDIN 2019 WA	SHINGTON S	ON TREET, EAS				
	CHARLES	TON, WV Z	5305-0130				
	THE BID SHOU THE ENVELOPE						F
	SEALED BID						
	BUYER:		GN-23				
	RFQ. NO.:		DEP15724	,			
	BID OPENING	DATE:	03/20/20	12			
	BID OPENING	TIME:	1:30PM				
	PLEASE PROVI TO CONTACT Y		NG YOUR BI		IS NECE	SSARY	
-		7.1.5.2	77.1.				-
	VENDOR SHOUL REMIT-TO ADD	RESS TO BE	USED FOR	PAYMEN	T PROCES		
FIGNATURE		1	PHEE SOE FOR TE	RMS AND CON	DITIONS	SOUTH PROMISE	E 1
	Wet 3	Leeventi		304-4	15-88	SO S	2102 02

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

*709035406

PO BOX 2049

BUCKHANNON WV

J F ALLEN COMPANY



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

26201

304-472-8890

Request for Quotation DEP15724

DEP15724

 AZIE:	
AQG:	***
15	

MANAGENT OF THE PROPERTY OF TH GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

		E5004	304-726-0477
Discharge State Service	N-7-Company		
02/02/		POB	FREIGHT TERMS
BID OPENING DATE		BID OPENING TIM	1E 01:30PM
LINE	PROCESSOR CONTRACTOR C	UMBER BNITPAIC	Problem Control of Common and Problems Server Servers
	DI SACE NIZZO DE TUDE MANG OF D	EDON TO COURT	
	CONCERNING THIS QUOTE:	ERSON TO CONTACT	
	ANY INDIVIDUAL SIGNING THIS BI	D IS CERTIFYING THA	., T:
	(1) HE OR SHE IS AUTHORIZED BY THE BID OR ANY DOCUMENTS RELAT	THE BIDDER TO EXEC	UTE
	THE BIDDER, (2) THAT HE OR SHE THE BIDDER IN A CONTRACTUAL RE	LATIONSHIP, AND (3)	THAT
	THE BIDDER HAS PROPERLY REGIST AGENCIES THAT MAY REQUIRE REGI		
	***** THIS IS THE END OF REQ	DEP15724 *****	TOTAL:
			ľ
//	яве прубраза в нов нов нов нов нов нов нов нов нов н	TERMS AND CONDITIONS	
SIGNATURE	10 Show 5 Leverth -	TELEPHONE 304-472-8890	3/20/2012

2

DOTSON TIPPLE BID SCHEDULE

Requisition #DEP15724

Contractor's Bid Sheet

Company Name:

Address:

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the

		unit price appears to be unreasonable.		*****
ITEM NO.	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1.0	1 LS	Mobilization and Demobilization (Shall not exceed 10% of total)		\$ 95,000.00
2.0	I LS	Construction Layout Stakes (Shall not exceed 5% of total)		\$ 15,000.00
3.0	l LS	Quality Control (Shall not exceed 3% of total)		\$ 7,500,00
4.1	1 LS	Clearing and Grubbing (Shall not exceed 7% of total)		\$ 55,000,00
4.2	1 LS	Demolition of Structures (Shall not exceed 3% of total)		\$ 50,000.00
5.1	1,786 LF	Silt Fence	1.50	\$ 2,679,00
5.2	3,695 LF	Super Silt Fence	6.00	\$ 22,170.00
5.3	820 LF	Erosion Control Barrier	12.00	\$ 9.840,00
5.4	8 EA	Rock Check Dam	100.00	\$ 800,00
	3 EA	Rock Outlet Sediment Trap	500.00	\$ 1,500.00
5.5		Stabilized Construction Entrance	2,500.00	
5.6	2 EA	Revegeration	2,500.00	
6.0	50 AC	Riprap Drainage Channels - Type A	22,00	\$ 75,064.00
7.1	3,412 LF		40.00	\$ 35,080,00
7.2	877 LF	Riprap Drainage Channels - Type B Vegetated Drainage Channels - Type C	12.00	\$ 30,168.00
7.3	2,514 LF		10.00	\$ 16,760.00
7.4	1,676 LF	Vegetated Drainage Channels - Type D	110.00	
7.5	20 LF	24-inch HDPE Culvert		
7.6	30 LF	18-inch HDPE Culvert	240.	PIAS A
8.0	162,284 CY	Unclassified Excavation		\$ 389,481.60
9.1	7 EA	Dry Mine Seals	6,000.00	\$ 42,000,00
9.2	4 EA	Wet Mine Scals	10,000.00	\$ 60,000,00
9.3	4 EA	Bat Gates	15,000.00	1000
9.4	50 EA	Soda Ash Briquettes, 50 lb. Bag	1.00	7
9.5	3 EA	Straw Bale/Silt Fence Pit	500.00	\$ 1,500.00
9.6	1,010 LF	12-inch Conveyance Pipe - Solid	25.00	\$ 25,250.00
10.0	253 LF	Under drains	55,00	
11.0	759 LF	Drilling and Grouting Vertical Injection Holes	12.00	\$ 7,108.00
12.1	800 CY	Purchasing, Handling and Placing Concrete	115.00	\$ 92,000.00
12.2	200 CY	Purchasing, Handling and Placing Grout	125,00	\$ 25,000.00
12.3		Purchasing, Handling and Placing Fine Aggregate	50.00	\$ 2,500.00
12.4		Purchasing, Handling and Placing Coarse Aggregate	50.00	\$ 2,500.00
12.5		Accelerator	2,00	\$ 500.00
13.0		Confirmation Drilling	60,00	
14.0		Borehole Photography	50,00	
15.0		Aggregate Plug	7,500.0	\$ 15,000.00

		TOTAL		\$1,279,815.60

Part A: General Information

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 1/31/13

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Business Name: THE CMPALLY Tax Payer ID No.: 550328627 Address: Fo. Box 2049
City: Brown State: WV Zip Code: 2620 Phone: 304-472-889 Fax No.: 304-472-8897 E-mail address: DLEATHERMAN & JEAN STANGED FAILEN CO.
Part B: Legal Structure
() Corporation () Sole Proprietorship () Partnership () LLC () Other (please specify)
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below.
I, The the express authority to certify that: (print name)
Information on the attached Entity Organizational Family Tree (OFT) from AVS is accurate, complete, and up-to-date. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D.
2. Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide the missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Our business currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D. Date Signature Title

IMPORTANT! In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or from the AVS website at https://avss.osmre.gov.

Part D.

Contractor's Business Name: III all Company

If the current Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete or incorrect in AVS, or if there is no information in AVS for your business, you must provide all of the following information as it applies to your business. Please make as many copies of this page as you require.

- Every officer (President, Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer, etc.);
- All Directors;
- · All persons performing a function similar to a Director;
- Every person or business that owns 10% or more of the voting stock in your business;
- · Every partner, if your business is a partnership;

1111

- Every member and manager, if your business is a limited liability company; and
- Any other person(s) who has the ability to determine the manner in which the AML reclamation project is being conducted.

Name Truck. Alfert	Position/Title CEO
Address	Telephone #
Begin Date: 1111990	% of Ownership Z6%. Ending Date:
Name Janua C Ment	Position/Title Suggestion 722
Address	Telephone #
Begin Date: 1111990	% of Ownership 511
Name Cossosy S Illustry Address	Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership
Begin Date: 31 11 7003	Ending Date:
Name VELDERT EMERMAN	Position/Title Telephone #
Begin Date: 1117017	% of Ownership Ending Date:

PAPERWORK REDUCTION STATEMENT

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to Inform you that: Federal Agencies may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. This information is necessary for all successful bidders prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is required to obtain a benefit.

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to range from 15 minutes to 1 hour, with an average of 22 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. You may direct comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to the Information Collection Clearance Officer, Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement, Room 202 SIB, Constitution Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20240.

Instructions for Completing AML Contractor Form OMB #1029-01191

Part A: General Information. Part A should be completed by the AML Contractor.

Part B: Legal Structure. Part B should be completed by the AML Contractor.

Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Part C should be completed by the AML Contractor, selecting the statement that best describes their situation.

If information is accurate, complete and up-to-date, then check the first statement and sign and date. Attach the Entity OFT printout to the OMB #1029-0119 form and submit the form and attachment to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with. ²

Upon reviewing an Entity OFT printout, if you discover the information contained in AVS is not accurate, complete and up-to-date, then check the second statement and complete Part D to provide missing or corrected information that needs reflected in AVS. Attach the Entity OFT printout to the OMB #1029-0119 form and submit the form and attachment to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with.

If your business does not appear to have any information in AVS, then check the third statement and complete Part D. Submit the OMB #1029-0119 form to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with.

Part D:

If current Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete, incorrect, or if you believe there is no information currently in the AVS for your business, you must complete Part D. Submit the OMB #1029-0119 form to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with.

If you need any assistance completing OMB #1029-0119, please contact the AVS Office at 800.643.9748.

You may obtain your business' Entity OFT for certification purposes two ways. One way is to contact the AVS Office at 800.643.9748 and request the information. The second way is to access the AVS from your personal computer by visiting https://avss.osnire.gov. Click "Access AVS", and then Login as Guest. Place your cursor on the "Entity" Module and "Click". Type your business name in search box and press enter key. If more than one entity record appears, select your company and then "Click" on the "relationship" tab to display your Entity OFT information. Print the Entity OFT from AVS.

Page I of I

R	
REPO	
OFT	
ENTITY	

15 272		1						,					_						•	7		
Send Back To	,				End Date																	
Mail To:					Begin Date	1/1/1980	0861/1/1	VV1985	8861/1/1	171/1988	1/1/1901	1/1/1980	- SSC-19-25-	1/1/1085	3/1/2003	3/1/2003	11/20/1996	11/30/1996		11/2012		
	. 40		ated entity		% Ownership		つつます	2%		12%	-2896	38% DJ			,						l	
P. Hide Ended Relationships Show Ended Relationships Entity Name: [Select a format • Export	AVS OFT Report - 2/20/2012 2:21:04 PM	All OFT's where the selected entity is listed as an entity or related entity	Entity Selected (139828) J F Allen Co	Related Entity	(139829) John C Allen	(139829) Jahn C Allen	(155367) Michael S Allen	(139830) James F Allen Iv	(139830) James F Allen Iv	(139831) John C Allen Jr	(139831) John C Allen Jr	(199892) Michaello Orienda	(230822) Mechool D Crittie	(155365) Gregory S Hadjis.	(15536S) Gregory S Hadjis	(155366) Mary E Lydon	(155366) Mary E Lydon	1 of 1	delbert Leatherman	Delbert Leatherman	
elationships 👺 Sl	Find Next [S	T Report -	selected entity	ty Selected (1	Related	(139829)	(139829)	(155367)	(139830)	(139830)	(139831)	(139831)	(REBOCE)	(228627)	(155365)	(155365)	(155366)	(155366)	Io	Delber	Stella (
>	100%	AVSOF	All OFT's where the s	Enti	Description	President CED	Sharcholder	Shareholder	Director	Shareholder	Shareholder	Shareholder	Disolor	Mice Breident	Director	Vice President	Director	Secretary		Vice President	Director	
Scarch Criteria: Primary Entity Related Entity if allen co			41) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (Parent Entity	(139828) J F Allen Co	(139828) J F Allen Co	(139828) J F Alten Co	(139828) J F Alleo Co	(139828) J F Allen Co	(139828) J F Allen Co	(139828) J F Allen Co	(139838) I F Allow Co	(439929) 5 F 420m Co	(139828) J F Allen Co	(139828) J F Allen Co	(139828) JF Allen Co	(139828) J F Allen Co				

Agency_	DEP	
REQ.P.O#	DEP15724	

BID BOND

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESI	PRESENTS, That we, the	e undersigned, J F Allen Company
of PO Box 2049 Buckha	nnon WV 26201-2049	, as Principal, and Western Surety
of <u>2 Chatham Center, S</u>	uite 1400, Pittsburgh PA	a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of
South Dakota with its principal of	fice in the City of Sioux Fa	alls, as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State
of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the pe	nal sum of 5% amount b	oid (\$ 5% amount bid) for the payment of which.
well and truly to be made, we jointly a	nd severally bind ourselves	s, our heirs, administrators, executors, successors and assigns
The Condition of the above of	bligation is such that wher	eas the Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
Department of Administration a certain	n bid or proposal, altached	hereto and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for
DEP15724, Dotson Tipple (Included)		
according to plans and specificati	ons.	
NOW THEREFORE,		
(a) If said bid shall be reject	ad, or	
(b) If said bid shall be accep	ted and the Principal shall	enter into a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached
agreement created by the acceptance	of said bid, then this obliga	by the bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the ation shall be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full
force and effect. It is expressly unders	stood and agreed that the li	ability of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event,
exceed the penal amount of this obliga	ition as nerein stated,	
The Surety, for the value rece way impaired or affected by any extension, waive notice of any such extension.	ived, hereby stipulates and sion of the time within which	d agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no h the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Pri	ncipal and Surely have her	eunto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations
		se presents to be signed by their proper officers, this
20th day of February		
	120	
Principal Corporate Seal		JF Aller Company
		(Name of Principal)
		By Sent Vriceon
		(Musibe President or Vice President)
		ILE VESIDELLY
		(Title)
Surety Corporate Seal		Western Surety Company (Name of Surety)
		(Marile of Surety)
	*	$\mathcal{T}_{\mathcal{A}_{\mathcal{A}}}$
		MAN
		Allorney-in-Fact

Ross E. Johnson

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety invarance. Corporate seals must be affixed, and a power of attorney must be attached.

Western Surety Company

POWER OF ATTORNEY APPOINTING INDIVIDUAL ATTORNEY-IN-FACT

Know All Men By These Presents. That WESTERN SURETY COMPANY, a South Dukota corporation, is a duly organized and existing corporation having its principal office in the City of Sioux Falls, and State of South Dukota, and that it does by virtue of the signature and seal herein affixed hereby make, constitute and appoint

Ross E Johnson, Beverly A Holstine, Kathryn K Arthur, Sheila Mc Cormick, Individually

of Charleston, WV, its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact with full power and authority hereby conferred to sign, seal and execute for and on its behalf bonds, undertakings and other obligatory instruments of similar nature

- In Unlimited Amounts -

and to bind it thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such instruments were signed by a duly authorized officer of the corporation and all the acts of said Attorney, pursuant to the authority hereby given, are hereby ratified and confirmed.

This Power of Attorney is made and executed pursuant to and by authority of the By-Law printed on the reverse hereof, duly adopted, as indicated, by the shareholders of the corporation.

In Witness Whereof, WESTERN SURETY COMPANY has caused these presents to be signed by its Senior Vice President and its corporate seal to be hereto affixed on this 21st day of September, 2011.

WESTERN SURETY COMPANY

Paul & Bruflat, Senior Vice President

State of South Dakota County of Minnehaha 55

On this 21st day of September, 2011, before me personally came Paul T. Bruflat, to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say: that he resides in the City of Sioux Falls, State of South Dakota; that he is the Senior Vice President of WESTERN SURETY COMPANY described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seal of said corporation; that the seal affixed to the said instrument is such corporate scal; that it was so affixed pursuant to authority given by the Board of Directors of said corporation and that he signed his name thereto pursuant to like authority, and acknowledges same to be the act and deed of said corporation.

My commission expires

November 30, 2012

O. KRELL

SEA NOTARY PUBLIC SEA SOUTH DAKOTA SEA

D. Krell, Notary Public

CERTIFICATE

I, L. Nolson, Assistant Secretary of WESTERN SURETY COMPANY do hereby certify that the Power of Attorney hereinabove set forth is still in force, and further certify that the By-Law of the corporation printed on the reverse hereof is still in force. In testimony whereof I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed the seal of the said corporation this 20th day of Fabruary ,2012.



WESTERN SURETY COMPANY

J. Relation

Authorizing By-Law

ADOPTED BY THE SHAREHOLDERS OF WESTERN SURETY COMPANY

This Power of Attorney is made and executed pursuant to and by authority of the following By-Law duly adopted by the shareholders of the Company,

Section 7. All bonds, policies, undertakings, Powers of Attorney, or other obligations of the corporation shall be executed in the corporate name of the Company by the President, Secretary, and Assistant Secretary, Trensurer, or any Vice President, or by such other officers as the Board of Directors may authorize. The President, any Vice President, Secretary, any Assistant Secretary, or the Treasurer may appoint Attorneys in Fact or agents who shall have authority to issue bonds, policies, or undertakings in the name of the Company. The corporate sent is not necessary for the validity of any bonds, policies, undertakings, Powers of Attorney or other obligations of the corporation. The signature of any such officer and the corporate seal may be printed by facsimile.

Rev March 2009

THE BID.



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-10-5

STATE OF WEST VIRGILIA
COUNTY OF LPS WINZ, TO-WIT:
I LICENT LEATHERMAL after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:
1. I am an employee of T.F.Man Company Name ; and,
2. I do hereby attest that THELL Company Name)
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury. (Company Name) By:
Title: Tice Trespent
Date: 3/20/2012
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 20 day of March.
OFFICIAL SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC State of West Virginia KAREEN DAVISSON J F Alten Company P D Box 2019 Suctionarion, WV 20301 My Commission Expires May 2, 2021
THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SOBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO
COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF
MITALIANI MATILITIE NEW PRILIPE VINABUL SIG AVAILABLE COLLEGIO

2		١
4	C	١

RFQ	No	
111 🗸	140,	

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE
Vendor's Name: The Menton Company
Authorized Signature: Colle Reference Date: 3 20 2012
State of WEST VIRGINIA
County of Lipsuit; to-wit:
Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this 20day of march
My Commission expires MC 2 2 , 2021.
AFFIX SEAL HERE NOTARY PUBLIC LOUISON

State of West Virginia KAREEN DAVISSON

P O Box 2049

Buckhannon, WV 262

My Commission Expires May 2, 200

*709035406

PO BOX 2049

BUCKHANNON WV

J F ALLEN COMPANY



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for
Quotation
DEP15724

DEP15724

GUY NISBET

26201

304-472-8890

PAGE

MARCH TO THE REPORT OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PRO 304-558-8802

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION 6 X - p DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

		لتنيا		
100 - 200 WALLEY WALLEY				
DATE PRINTED TO	RMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	#O#	FREIGHTTERMS
03/07/2012 BID OPENING DATE: 03/20/	2015	5.77		
13000 Account on the county Hadronia recommendation and the county	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH	1,990000 900 0900000 autori inibilan berila 2,0000	12 Control of the Con	:30PM
LINE QUANTITY	UOP CAT.	ITÈM NUMBER	UNITPAICE	VMORM
	ADI	DENDUM NO.1		
1		a production of contraction of the contraction of t		
ADDENDUM ISS	ψED TΦ DIS'	TRIBUTE THE FOLL	WING INFORMATIO	
1. Q&A'S FRO	M PRE BID 1	MEETING HELD:02/	8/2012	
2. REVISED C	ontractors.	BID SHEET		
3. CONTRACT/	VENDOR PRE	BID SIGN-IN SHE	T FROM: 02/28/12	
	270 01	TIME ALTERNATION		
	NO O	HER CHANGES		
	END	OF ADDENDUM NO.		
1		OF ADDEMOCK NO.		
	1 1			1
001	TB 9	62-73		
1		· ·		
RECLAMATION:	RESTORATIO	ON OF LAND & OTH	R PROPERTIES	
	1 1			
***** THTS	TO CUE DAY	OF REAL PROJECT	04 ++++++	
l Ints	TO THE ENT	OF KEO DEPISA	24 ***** TOTAL:	
	1 1 1			
1	1 1			
-				
		Warana and American		A. HOWHITH THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF THE
SIGNATURE // // //	BENAL	ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON	IDITIONS	<u> </u>
West?	Keereth	304.4	₹ 0688.Sr	20/3015
TITE	EIN	9677		TO BE NOTED ABOVE
WHEN DESDONDING	TO BEO INSER	T NAME AND ADDRESS	N SPACE ABOVE LABELE	D 'VENDOR'



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15724

PAGE 1

*********ADDRESSICOHRERVONDENCESIOTATIENTION:OFF **GUY NISBET** 304-558-8802

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE

CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

304-472-8890 *709035406 J F ALLEN COMPANY PO BOX 2049 BUCKHANNON WV 26201

DATE PRINT	remusissionss:	les sessit io	MS OF SAL	e ioissesi.	la socialistica	MIP VIA	smalkic	1.000 TW (0.00 to p	OB MINIS	108. la	Sana Ame	ASIGHTTERMS
03/12/2		1888888888		A0000000000000000000000000000000000000		seede Salisidada meded	111000 (2010)	YOU LLOOP, JOP		70. 119 ₃ 3	datu sana s	(Chairming the production
BID OPENING DATE:		03/20/2	2012			BI	OP	ENING	TIME	01	: 30P	M
UNE	Bellet Herricania	NTITY	ЧОР	CAT NO	ITEN	NUMBER		μņ	IT PRICE		Medical Co	AMOUNT
				AI	DENDUM	NO.2						
		UM ISSU CTOR BI			RIBUTE	REVISE	IMA C	D CORF	RECT			
Ι	ID OP	ENING F	REMAIN	IS UNC	CHANGED	: 03/20,	/201	2 AT 1	.:30PM.			
1	O OTH	ER CHAI	iges .									
			E	ND OI	ADDEN	DUM NO.:	2					
001		1	ïΒ		62-73							
F	RECLAM	ATION:	RESTO	RATIO	DN OF L	AND & O	THER	PROPE	ERTIES			
	****	титс	ፐር ጥኒ	ווא היו	OF PE	Q DEP:	1572	1 ***	·ጵ* ጥ ∩ጥ	λT		
,		IUTO	15 11	112 12147	or Kr	y Dur.		* * * * * * *	101,	ALI.	4.5	
			Ų.									
				AFF OF	Vense sine e	OR TEAMS AND	ากหัดอีว์เซ	nons:	383,888,3480	88.383/57	 	
BIGNATURE	Den	175	7			TELEPHONI	477	: <i>98-</i>	0	DATE 1	50	5705
TING	CISCO	- 1	Wen-	270	ムラコ					NGES	-	NOTED ABOVE
WHEN RESPONDING TO REQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'												